

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION © NO. 390 of 2017

SANKALP CHARITABLE TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/06/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C.PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. D 17447 of 2017.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS(Sharda Kapoor)
Assistant Registrar