ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.390/2017

SANKALP CHARITABLE TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINSTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P. (C) No.395/2017 (X)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and direction)

T.P.(C) Nos.1031-1033/2017 (XVI-A)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.16424-16427/2017 (XII)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and exemption from

filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

S.L.P.(C) No.16307/2017 (XII) S.L.P.(C) No.16311/2017 (XII)

Date: 10-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Aditya Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Sarin Naved, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

TP 1031-33/17, Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

SLP 16307/17 & Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

SLP 16311/17 Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Gibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter on 14th July, 2017.

Let a copy of the petition be served on Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for the Medical Council of India and Mr. M.K. Maroria, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India. The copy of the petition is directed to be served so that the learned counsel for the parties can come prepared with the matter.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master