

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No.390/2017

SANKALP CHARITABLE TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 43322/2017)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.395/2017 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 43736/2017 FOR [DIRECTION] ON IA 43757/2017)

LIST ON 10/7/17 ALONGWITH D.NO. 16307 AND 16311/2017
(MM 20/6/17))SLP (C) No.16424-16427/2017 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 46782/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 46783/2017 and IA No.55810/2017-impleading party and IA No.55817/2017-impleading party and IA No.55857/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.55863/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

T.P.(C) No.1031-1033/2017 (XVI-A)SLP (C) No.16307/2017 (XII)SLP (C) No.16311/2017 (XII)W.P.(C) No. 473/2017 (X)(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 49905/2017
FOR impleading party ON IA 53594/2017
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 53594/2017)T.P.(C) No.1081/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 08-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Indira Jaisingh, Adv.
 Mr.Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms.Ajita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Harsh Parashar, Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Ankit Anandraj Shah, Adv.
 Mr.Vipul Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr.Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr.Vivek Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

(For CBSE)

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
 Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
 Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
 Ms.Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Gunwant Dara, Adv.
 Ms.Gautam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

(for MCI)

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Ms.Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
 Mr.Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr.Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

(For MOHFW &
 HRD)

Mr.A.N.S.Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr.Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Deepak Goel, Adv.
 Mr.Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Adv.
 Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Panda, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
 Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

(Union of India)

Mr.Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr.Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
 Mr.Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

(State of Gujarat)

Mrs.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Mr.Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms.Puja Singh, Adv.
 Ms.Mamta Singh, Adv.
 Ms.Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Bharat Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Nalin Kohli, Adv.
 Mr.Ankit Roy, Adv.
 Mr.B.V.Balramdas, Adv.

Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr.M.Shelat, Adv.
 Mr.Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr.Himanshu Satija, Adv.
 Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Ms.Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.D.S.Parmar, Adv.
 Ms.Sujeeta Srivastav, Adv.

(For applicant)

Mr.K.K.Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr.I.Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr.Brijesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr.Amod Kumar, Adv.
 Mr.Anil Nag, Adv.
 Mr.Anoop Kumar, Adv.
 Mr.Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List these matters on Thursday, 10th August, 2017.

Mr.Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General for C.B.S.E. is granted liberty to file requisite affidavit.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
 Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
 Assistant Registrar